



दूरभाष /Telephone:044-28331011 फेक्स /Fax

:044-28331113

.10.2021

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF **GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE** TAMILNADU AND PUDUCHERRY ZONE 26/1,महात्मागांधीमार्ग, नुंगम्बाक्कम, चेन्नै-600 034

26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

सी.सं/ .C.NO. II/39/59/2021-CCA.RTI

दिनांक / Dated : 11

To

## Shri Soundararaj Navaneethakrishnan

F 205, Casagrand Bellissimo, 5th Street, Alandur, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 016.

Gentleman,

## Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005-Reg. \*\*\*\*\*\*

Please refer your online RTI Appeal bearing to Registration No. CEXCH/A/E/21/00023 dated 09.10.2021 filed under RTI Act, 2005. Please also refer to this Office reply letter File C.NO. II/39/59/2021-CCA.RTI -CCA-RTI dated 09.09.2021 wherein your RTI application bearing Registration No. CEXCH/R/T/21/00044 dated 08.09.2021 was transferred to Chennai South Commissionerate coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai, under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 for furnishing the information directly to you.

In this regard, it is informed that the Appeal does not pertain to this Office. The Appeal should have been filed by you before the appropriate Appellate Authority, i.e. The Appellate Authority, Chennai South Commissionerate and not with this Office. However, your RTI Appeal is being transferred to The Appellate Authority, Chennai South Commissionerate.

Encl : as above

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

(ON) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER Central Public Information Officer

Copy submitted to: The Appellate Authority, Chennai South Commissionerate. The RTI Appeal is also transferred online.